The method of holding the General Meeting is in 
accordance with Article 10.5.3. of the Company's 
Charter and Article 59 of the Law of Ukraine "On 
Joint Stock Companies" No. 2465-IX dated 01 
January 2023. 

As of the date of the General Meeting, the authorized 
capital of the Company is 147,500.00 (one hundred 
forty-seven thousand five hundred) hryvnias 00 
kopecks . 

The authorized capital of the Company is divided 
into 1,180 (one thousand one htmdred and eighty) 
ordinary registered shares with a nominal value of 
125.00 (one hundred and twenty five) hryvnias 00 
kopecks, code ISIN UA4000164065. 

111e record date for the list of shareholders entitled to 
participate in the General Meeting is 18 December 
2025. 

111e total number of the persons included in the list of 
shareholders entitled to participate in the General 
Meeting is 4 (four) persons. 

The total number of votes of the shareholders holding 
the voting shares of the Company is 1,180 (one 
thousand one hundred and eighty). 

111e number of treasury shares as of the date of the list 
of shareholders is O (nil). 

3ape€CTpysa.JIHCSI AJISI rrncn y 3araJihHHX 36opax 
Ta1d aKu.iouepu: 

TosapHCTBO 3 o6Me,KeHOIO BiADOBiAa.JihHiCTIO 
«KIIMr-YKpaiua», i.n;euTmpiKaI.1,iii:m1ii Ko,n;